BCI Privacy Policy

Privacy Policy

Last Updated Sept, 2020

WHO WE ARE

Beamish Construction Inc. is committed to protecting your personal information when using our website <u>www.beamishconstruction.com</u>. Beamish does not share any information collected through this site with any third-party. The information is kept for legal, administrative, and security purposes and will remain confidential.

Information Collected

If you leave a comment on our site you may opt-in to saving your name, email address and website in cookies. These are for your convenience so that you do not have to fill in your details again when you leave another comment. These cookies will last for one year. You may choose to navigate the Beamish website with the cookies option disabled. Refer to the help section on your browser to find out how to configure this setting.

Information Provided

Users can send in information through the Get In Touch contact form on the website. This form gathers information such as name, email and phone number if they wish to contact Beamish. Beamish only uses this information to communicate with the public and does not share this information with third parties.

To prevent spam when the contact form is submitted an anonymized string created from your email address (also called a hash) may be provided to the Gravatar service to see if you are using it. The Gravatar service privacy policy is available here: <u>https://automattic.com/privacy/</u>.

SECURITY

The security of your personal information is important to us and we take every precaution necessary within reason to protect that information. Beamish Construction Inc. ensures all personal information is kept and stored for legal, administrative and security purposes and will remain confidential. Beamish shall not be held liable for any loss of data resulting from incidents beyond its control.

Limitation of Use

Any individual from whom information is collected may request that such information be modified or removed. This request may be made at any time. Please refer to the contact information provided at the end of this document to make a request or inquiry.

Acceptance of Privacy Policy

By using the Beamish website, you certify that you have read and understood this Privacy Policy and accept its conditions.

CONTACT INFORMATION

If you have any questions about this Policy, please contact tkiley@beamishconstruction.com